CH \$215.00 490175

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM434307

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BARINGS FINANCE LLC (f/k/a Babson Capital Finance LLC)		07/06/2017	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARDCONNECT, LLC
Street Address:	1000 Continental Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	King of Prussia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19406
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4901752	CARDCONNECT
Serial Number:	86695199	CARDSECURE
Registration Number:	4627474	CARDCONNECT
Registration Number:	4509670	CARDSECURE
Registration Number:	4263412	SMARTPAY
Registration Number:	4187675	PANPAD
Registration Number:	4266059	THE GREEN WAY TO PAY
Registration Number:	3232188	CCS CHARGE CARD SYSTEMS, INC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.310.8717

Email: juan.arias@weil.com **Correspondent Name:** Jacqueline Diaz

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

TRADEMARK

900412583 REEL: 006101 FRAME: 0415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Jackie Diaz 45382.0017					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline Diaz					
SIGNATURE: /Jacqueline Diaz/						
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2017					
Total Attachments: 11						
source=Project Minglewood - Trademark	<pre><#page1.tif</pre>					
source=Project Minglewood - Trademark#page2.tif						
source=Project Minglewood - Trademark	<pre><#page3.tif</pre>					
source=Project Minglewood - Trademark	<pre><#page4.tif</pre>					
source=Project Minglewood - Trademark	<pre><#page5.tif</pre>					
source=Project Minglewood - Trademark#page6.tif						
source=Project Minglewood - Trademark#page7.tif						
source=Project Minglewood - Trademark#page8.tif						
source=Project Minglewood - Trademark#page9.tif						
source=Project Minglewood - Trademark	x#page10.tif					

source=Project Minglewood - Trademark#page11.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release"), dated as of July 6, 2017, is made by **BARINGS FINANCE LLC** (f/k/a Babson Capital Finance LLC), in its capacity as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement) (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Grantee") in favor of Grantor (as defined below).

WHEREAS, **CARDCONNECT**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>"), is a party to (i) that certain Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of July 29, 2016 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), by and among Grantor, the other grantors party thereto and Grantee, and (ii) that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of July 29, 2016 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), by Grantor in favor of Grantee, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 30, 2016 at Reel 5841, Frame 0703; capitalized terms used but not defined herein will have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement granted to Grantee for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and continuing lien on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under Intellectual Property (as defined in the Security Agreements), including without limitation: (i) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (or any successor office) or any similar offices in any State of the United States, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including, without limitation, those listed on Schedule I hereto, (ii) all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby and (iii) all other assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody such goodwill (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Grantee desires to release its rights and security interests in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Release. Grantee hereby (i) fully and finally releases, discharges, and terminates, and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, (a) its security interest, continuing lien and other rights in, to and under Intellectual Property, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks (as defined in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement), and (b) any and all other rights it may have under the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) agrees that it shall, at the expense of Grantor, execute all other documents and do all other acts reasonably necessary to relinquish and effect the release of such rights and (iii) authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the release hereby given and any other filings reasonably necessary to evidence

release and termination of its rights under the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to the Trademarks.

- 2. <u>Counterparts</u> This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Release by telecopy or other electronic means shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Release.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

NAI-1502777051v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

BARINGS FINANCE LLC

Name: Brian Baldwin

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE

Fademarks

Card Connect	TRADEMARK /IMAGE
U.S. FEDERAL	JURISDICTION
CARDCONNECT, LLC DELAWARE CORPORATION 1000 CONTINENTAL DRIVE SUITE 600 KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406	REGISTRANT
4901752	(APPL.)/ REG. NUMBER
02/16/2016	PHINC)
REGISTERED	STATUS
SOFTWARE FOR ENCRYPTION AND TOKENIZATION OF CREDIT CARD AND OTHER PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION (INT. CL. 36) CREDIT CARD PAYMENT PROCESSING SERVICES, MERCHANT TRANSACTION PROVIDING NON- DOWNLOAD ABLE SOFTWARE FOR SECURING FINANCIAL TRANSACTIONS, NAMELY, CONNECTING AN ERP TO A PAYMENT PROCESSOR AND USING ENCRYPTION AND TOKENIZATION TO SECURE THE TRANSMITTAL OF SENSITIVE PAYMENT INFORMATION	GOODS AND SERVICES

	cardsecure U.S. FEDERAL	TRADEMARK JURISDICTION / IMAGE
DELAWARE CORPORATION 1000 CONTINENTAL DRIVE SUITE 600 KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406	CARDCONNECT, LLC	REGISTRANT
	(86/695,199) (07/16/2015)	(APPL)/ (FILING)/ REG. REG. NUMBER DATE
	PUBLISHED (PENDING)	SHAIDS
AND TOKENIZATION OF CREDIT CARD AND OTHER PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION (INT. CL. 36) CREDIT CARD PAYMENT PROCESSING SERVICES; MERCHANT TRANSACTION PROCESSING SERVICES (INT. CL. 42) PROVIDING NONDOWNLOADABLE SOFTWARE FOR SECURING FINANCIAL TRANSACTIONS, NAMELY, CONNECTING AN ERP TO A PAYMENT PROCESSOR AND USING ENCRYPTION AND TOKENIZATION TO SECURE THE TRANSMITTAL OF SENSITIVE PAYMENT INFORMATION	(INT. CL. 9) DOWNLOADABLE SOFTWARE FOR ENCRYPTION	GOODS AND SERVICES

CARDSECURE	CARDCONNECT	IRADEMARK /IMAGE
U.S. FEDERAL	U.S. FEDERAL	THRISDICTION
CARDCONNECT, LLC DELAWARE CORPORATION 1000 CONTINENTAL DRIVE SUITE 600 KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406	CARDCONNECT, LLC DELAWARE CORPORATION 1000 CONTINENTAL DRIVE SUITE 600 KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406	REGISTRANT
4509670	4627474	Madwin Dan (Tada)
04/08/2014	10/28/2014	HILING) REG. DATE
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	STATUS
(INT. CL. 9) DOWNLOADABLE SOFTWARE FOR ENCRYPTION AND TOKENIZATION OF CREDIT CARD AND OTHER PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION (INT. CL. 42) PROVIDING NONDOWNLOADABLE SOFTWARE FOR ENCRYPTION AND TOKENIZATION OF CREDIT CARD AND OTHER PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION	(INT. CL. 36) CREDIT CARD PAYMENT PROCESSING SERVICES; MERCHANT SERVICES, NAMELY, PAYMENT TRANSACTION PROCESSING SERVICES (INT. CL. 42) PROVIDING NON- DOWNLOADABLE SOFTWARE FOR PROCESSING FINANCIAL TRANSACTIONS, NAMELY, FOR CONNECTING AN ELECTRONIC PAYMENT SYSTEM OR SOFTWARE TO A PAYMENT PROCESSOR	COODS AND SERVICES

THE CHEEN WAY TO PAY	PANPAD	SMARTPAY	TRADEMARK
U.S. FEDERAL	U.S. FEDERAL	U.S. FEDERAL	JURISDICTION
CARDCONNECT, LLC	CARDCONNECT, LLC DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY CO. 1000 CONTINENTAL DRIVE SUITE 600 KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406	CARDCONNECT, LLC DELAWARE CORPORATION 1000 CONTINENTAL DRIVE SUITE 600 KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406	REGISTRANT
4266059	4187675	4263412	(APPL)
01/01/2013	08/07/2012	12/25/2012	WC.
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	STATUS
(INT. CL. 36) BILL PAYMENT SERVICES PROVIDED THROUGH	(INT. CL. 9) SECURE PAYMENT DEVICES, NAMELY, ELECTRONIC ENCRYPTION UNITS AND SECURE ELECTRONIC ENCRYPTION TERMINALS, INCLUDING POINT-OF-SALE TERMINALS, FOR READING, ACCEPTING, AND ENCRYPTING DATA RELATING TO PAYMENT CARDS, CREDIT CARDS, DEBIT CARDS, GIFT CARDS, SMART CARDS, STORED VALUE CARDS, AND OTHER FINANCIAL TRANSACTION DATA	(INT. CL. 42) PROVIDING TEMPORARY USE OF NON- DOWNLOADABLE COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR PREPARING INVOICES OVER COMPUTER NETWORKS, INTRANETS AND THE INTERNET WHICH ALLOWS BUSINESSES TO GENERATE AND EMAIL INVOICES TO CUSTOMERS AND ALLOWS CUSTOMERS TO PAY IN RESPONSE TO THE EMAILED INVOICE AND RECEIVE INVOICE PAYMENT DATA	GOODS AND SERVICES

P (APPL) (FILING) STATUS																			19406	PENNSYLVANIA	KING OF PRUSSIA.	SUITE 600	DRIVE	1000 CONTINENTAL	CORPORATION	DELAWARE	MACE	TRADENIARN JURISDICTION REGISTRANT
, and the second		ana				and the same of th	AANAMAA	navana	AAAAAAA							AMARAKA	AANAMA	AMARANA						AL				
130 0 3 5 C C X 5 X O C X 5 7 L O 7 7 5 G 7 5 O O H O	GLOBAL COMPUTER NETWORK	CHECK TRANSACTIONS VIA A	DEBIT CARD AND ELECTRONIC	FUNDS TRANSFER, CREDIT AND	SERVICES FOR ELECTRONIC	FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT	NETWORK; PROVIDING	VIA A GLOBAL COMPUTER	AND ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS	CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS	ELECTRONIC PROCESSING OF	NETWORK; PROVIDING	VIA A GLOBAL COMPUTER	AND ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS	CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS	PROCESSING OF ACH AND	PROVIDING ELECTRONIC	PROCESSING SERVICES;	DEBIT CARD TRANSACTION	NAMELY, CREDIT CARD AND	PROCESSING SERVICES	PAYMENT DATA; PAYMENT	TRANSMISSION OF BILL	ELECTRONIC PROCESSING AND	PAYMENT, NAMELY,	A WEBSITE; ELECTRONIC		

	TRADEMARK /IMAGE
U.S. FEDERAL	JURISDICTION
CARDCONNECT, LLC DELAWARE CORPORATION 1000 CONTINENTAL DRIVE SUITE 600 KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406	REGISTRANT
3232188	(APPL)/ REC. NUMBER
04/24/2007	HEC. DATE
REGISTERED SECTION 8 & 15 - ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED	STATUS
PROGRAMS, SOFTWARE AND HARDWARE RELATED TO FINANCIAL SERVICES, NAMELY SOFTWARE FOR DATA STORAGE AND RETRIEVAL AND TRANSMISSION OF CUSTOMER INFORMATION USED BY INDIVIDUALS, MERCHANT BANKING AND FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS AND FOR THE PROCESSING OF FINANCIAL TRANSACTION VIA CREDIT, DEBIT, AND SMART CARDS; POINT OF SALE TRANSACTION TERMINALS AND SOFTWARE FOR TRANSMITTING, DISPLAYING AND STORING TRANSACTION, IDENTIFICATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR USE IN THE FINANCIAL SERVICES AND MERCHANT BANKING INDUSTRIES; AND DEVICES, NAMELY ELECTRONIC VERIFICATION APPARATUS FOR VERIFYING AUTHENTICATION OF CHARGE CARDS, CREDIT CARDS, BANK CARDS, DEBIT CARDS AND OTHER PAYMENT CARDS	GOODS AND SERVICES

		TRADEMARK JURISDICTION INVACE
		REGISTRANT (APPL.). REG. NUMBER
		PHING!/ STATUS
NAMELY CREDIT CARD AND DEBIT CARD SERVICES; MERCHANT BANKING SERVICES; CHARGE CARD AND PREPAID CARD SERVICES PROVIDING TRANSACTION AUTHORIZATION AND SETTLEMENT SERVICES, ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS SERVICES, ELECTRONIC FUNDS AND CURRENCY TRANSFER SERVICES, AND CASH DISBURSEMENT SERVICES UTILIZING A DEVICE TO ALLOW PAYMENT TO BE CHARGED TO A PREVIOUSLY SPECIFIED PAYMENT MEDIUM, SUCH AS A DEBIT CARD OR CREDIT CARD; CHECK VERIFICATION SERVICES; AND ADVISORY AND CONSULTING SERVICES RELATING TO ALL THE AFORESAID SERVICES	SERVICES RELATED TO CREDIT CARDS AND PAYMENT CARDS	GOODS AND SERVICES

	PANPAD	TRADEMARK
COMMUNITY TRADEMARKS	EUROPEAN UNION	JURISDICTION
DELAWARE CORPORATION 1000 CONTINENTAL DRIVE SUITE 600 KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406	CARDCONNECT, LLC	REGISTRANT
	10349314	(APPL)
	03/21/2012	HULING)
	REGISTERED	STATUS
TERMINALS, INCLUDING POINT- OF-SALE TERMINALS, FOR READING, ACCEPTING, ENCRYPTING, AND UNENCRYPTING DATA RELATING TO PAYMENT CARDS, CREDIT CARDS, DEBIT CARDS, GIFT CARDS, SMART CARDS, STORED VALUE CARDS, AND OTHER FINANCIAL TRANSACTION DATA	(INT. CL. 9) SECURE PAYMENT DEVICES AND SECURE	GOODS AND SERVICES

RECORDED: 07/10/2017